
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

111 

14 

466 

7 

98 

186 

195 

3 

193 

145 

60 

12 

43 

14 

71 

95 

27 

24 

9 

21 

5 

16 

Name 

Piers Gormly 

Marcos Hoffman 

Ricardo Price 

Robert Pinkston 

Diego Iturbe 

Lou Marchant 

Michael Mott 

Scott Pinkston 

José Iturbe 

John "Chip" Fudge 

Bruce Revennaugh 

Mike Vecellio 

Dustin Nicholson 

Thomas Atlas 

Lowell Huston 

James Sharp 

Jeffrey Walker 

Tom Taff 

Jim Yule 

Charles Bamford 

Thaddeus Hasse 

Jon Pinkston 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1958 -- Purpose-built / V Byers Special 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1952 Jaguar XK120 

1966 Volkswagen VW 

1962 Austin Healey 3000 

MG A 

1966 Lotus Cortina 

1957 VW Beetle 

1972 Porsche 911 

1959 Lister Jaguar Knobbly 

1960 Lotus 18 (F/J) 

1963 Crusader Race Car 

1957 Triumph TR3 

1960 Lola Mk2 (F/J) 

1969 Datsun 510 

1961 Cooper T-56 

1961 Austin Healey Sprite 

1964 Bobsy SR3 

1961 Cooper T56 (F/J) 

1961 Cooper T56 (F/J) 

1962 Volkswagen Bug 

1970 Volkswagen Beetle 

Color 

Green 

Yellow/Aluminum 

Silver 

Red 

Black 

Green 

White 

White 

White/Blue 

White 

BRG w/Red Strip 

White/Black 

Maroon 

Red 

Maroon 

Silver 

Black 

Tangerine 

Green 

Blue/Red 

Blue 

Teal 

Class 

VB 

T-2 

VA 

T-2 

VA 

VB 

T-2 

T-2 

T-2 

T-1 

FJ-2 

VB 

VB 

FJ-1 

T-2 

FJ-2 

SFP 

CM 

FJ-2 

FJ-2 

T-2 

T-2 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

4 

Total Tm 

21:27.878 

22:21.871 

22:53.373 

23:07.926 

23:10.071 

23:10.926 

23:18.605 

22:59.344 

19:30.226 

10:15.321 

Best Tm 

2:21.496 

2:27.314 

2:30.553 

2:31.649 

2:29.810 

2:29.609 

2:29.403 

2:45.867 

2:42.425 

2:30.223 

In Lap 

8 

5 

5 

3 

7 

7 

9 

8 

7 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Morning races cancelled. Poor visibility due to fog. Race 3 is last race for the weekend. 

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:35:21 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

53.993 

Avg. Speed 

69.184 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.496 

Best Speed 

69.967 

Best Lap by 

111 - Piers Gormly 

 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 4 

Race 3 

Race started at 14:11:45 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/26/2023 13:50 



Lap 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(3) Scott Pinkston 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(145) John "Chip" Fudge 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:32.219 
2:30.857 
2:29.609 
2:30.526 
2:29.940 

2:38.175 
3:01.511 
2:32.519 
2:33.133 
2:31.060 
2:31.194 
2:30.289 
2:30.369 
2:29.403 

2:58.438 
2:55.992 
2:52.367 
2:49.763 
2:51.046 
2:54.115 
2:48.719 
2:45.867 

2:59.423 
2:46.861 
2:44.048 
2:44.331 
2:44.081 
2:43.909 
2:42.425 

2:38.273 
2:34.029 
2:32.796 
2:30.223 

Diff 

+2.610 
+1.248 

+0.917 
+0.331 

+8.772 
+32.108 

+3.116 
+3.730 
+1.657 
+1.791 
+0.886 
+0.966 

+12.571 
+10.125 

+6.500 
+3.896 
+5.179 
+8.248 
+2.852 

+16.998 
+4.436 
+1.623 
+1.906 
+1.656 
+1.484 

+8.050 
+3.806 
+2.573 

Time of Day 

14:24:55.148 
14:27:26.005 
14:29:55.614 
14:32:26.140 
14:34:56.080 

14:14:24.281 
14:17:25.792 
14:19:58.311 
14:22:31.444 
14:25:02.504 
14:27:33.698 
14:30:03.987 
14:32:34.356 
14:35:03.759 

14:14:46.629 
14:17:42.621 
14:20:34.988 
14:23:24.751 
14:26:15.797 
14:29:09.912 
14:31:58.631 
14:34:44.498 

14:14:49.725 
14:17:36.586 
14:20:20.634 
14:23:04.965 
14:25:49.046 
14:28:32.955 
14:31:15.380 

14:14:23.427 
14:16:57.456 
14:19:30.252 
14:22:00.475 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(111) Piers Gormly 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(14) Marcos Hoffman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(466) Ricardo Price 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(7) Robert Pinkston 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:26.307 
2:23.072 
2:22.474 
2:22.111 
2:23.414 
2:25.323 
2:21.704 
2:21.496 
2:21.908 

2:31.192 
2:28.264 
2:30.432 
2:29.369 
2:27.314 
2:29.013 
2:27.474 
2:27.694 
2:30.593 

2:39.316 
2:33.309 
2:31.767 
2:32.084 
2:30.553 
2:31.535 
2:31.366 
2:30.586 
2:32.134 

2:39.241 
2:35.170 
2:31.649 
2:31.787 
2:33.183 
2:34.427 
2:33.798 
2:34.485 
2:32.546 

2:43.929 
2:40.316 
2:35.638 
2:34.823 
2:32.071 
2:30.749 
2:29.810 
2:30.560 
2:30.122 

2:42.142 
2:39.390 
2:37.435 
2:37.465 

Diff 

+4.811 
+1.576 
+0.978 
+0.615 
+1.918 
+3.827 
+0.208 

+0.412 

+3.878 
+0.950 
+3.118 
+2.055 

+1.699 
+0.160 
+0.380 
+3.279 

+8.763 
+2.756 
+1.214 
+1.531 

+0.982 
+0.813 
+0.033 
+1.581 

+7.592 
+3.521 

+0.138 
+1.534 
+2.778 
+2.149 
+2.836 
+0.897 

+14.119 
+10.506 

+5.828 
+5.013 
+2.261 
+0.939 

+0.750 
+0.312 

+12.533 
+9.781 
+7.826 
+7.856 

Time of Day 

14:14:11.530 
14:16:34.602 
14:18:57.076 
14:21:19.187 
14:23:42.601 
14:26:07.924 
14:28:29.628 
14:30:51.124 
14:33:13.032 

14:14:16.872 
14:16:45.136 
14:19:15.568 
14:21:44.937 
14:24:12.251 
14:26:41.264 
14:29:08.738 
14:31:36.432 
14:34:07.025 

14:14:25.193 
14:16:58.502 
14:19:30.269 
14:22:02.353 
14:24:32.906 
14:27:04.441 
14:29:35.807 
14:32:06.393 
14:34:38.527 

14:14:26.035 
14:17:01.205 
14:19:32.854 
14:22:04.641 
14:24:37.824 
14:27:12.251 
14:29:46.049 
14:32:20.534 
14:34:53.080 

14:14:31.136 
14:17:11.452 
14:19:47.090 
14:22:21.913 
14:24:53.984 
14:27:24.733 
14:29:54.543 
14:32:25.103 
14:34:55.225 

14:14:28.639 
14:17:08.029 
14:19:45.464 
14:22:22.929 

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:35:36 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 4 

Race 3 

Race started at 14:11:45 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/26/2023 13:50 


