

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Sorted on Laps

6	. 4											
Grou	р4			Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles								
Race	3			2/26/2023 13:50								
Race	started	d at 14:11:45				10		i Chin	ЪC.			
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap		
1	111	Piers Gormly	1958 Purpose-built / V Byers Special	Green	VB	4	9	21:27.878	2:21.496	8		
2	14	Marcos Hoffman	1962 Lotus Super 7	Yellow/Aluminum	T-2	4	9	22:21.871	2:27.314	5		
3	466	Ricardo Price	1952 Jaguar XK120	Silver	VA	4	9	22:53.373	2:30.553	5		
4	7	Robert Pinkston	1966 Volkswagen VW	Red	T-2	4	9	23:07.926	2:31.649	3		
5	98	Diego Iturbe	1962 Austin Healey 3000	Black	VA	4	9	23:10.071	2:29.810	7		
6	186	Lou Marchant	MG A	Green	VB	4	9	23:10.926	2:29.609	7		
7	195	Michael Mott	1966 Lotus Cortina	White	T-2	4	9	23:18.605	2:29.403	9		
8	3	Scott Pinkston	1957 VW Beetle	White	T-2	4	8	22:59.344	2:45.867	8		
9	193	José Iturbe	1972 Porsche 911	White/Blue	T-2	4	7	19:30.226	2:42.425	7		
DNF	145	John "Chip" Fudge	1959 Lister Jaguar Knobbly	White	T-1	4	4	10:15.321	2:30.223	4		
Not clas	sified											
DNS	60	Bruce Revennaugh	1960 Lotus 18 (F/J)	BRG w/Red Strip	FJ-2	4				0		
DNS	12	Mike Vecellio	1963 Crusader Race Car	White/Black	VB	4				0		
DNS	43	Dustin Nicholson	1957 Triumph TR3	Maroon	VB	4				0		
DNS	14	Thomas Atlas	1960 Lola Mk2 (F/J)	Red	FJ-1	4				0		
DNS	71	Lowell Huston	1969 Datsun 510	Maroon	T-2	4				0		
DNS	95	James Sharp	1961 Cooper T-56	Silver	FJ-2	4				0		
DNS	27	Jeffrey Walker	1961 Austin Healey Sprite	Black	SFP	4				0		
DNS	24	Tom Taff	1964 Bobsy SR3	Tangerine	CM	4				0		
DNS	9	Jim Yule	1961 Cooper T56 (F/J)	Green	FJ-2	4				0		
DNS	21	Charles Bamford	1961 Cooper T56 (F/J)	Blue/Red	FJ-2	4				0		
DNS	5	Thaddeus Hasse	1962 Volkswagen Bug	Blue	T-2	4				0		
DNS	16	Jon Pinkston	1970 Volkswagen Beetle	Teal	T-2	4				0		

Announcements

Morning races cancelled. Poor visibility due to fog. Race 3 is last race for the weekend.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
53.993	69.184	2:21.496	69.967	111 - Piers Gormly
Chief Steward - Cathy Bar	nard			Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:35:21 PM



B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Group 4	4			Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles								
Race 3								2/26/20	23 13:50			
Race started at 14:11:45												
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(111) Piers	Gormly			5	2:32.219 2:30.857	+2.610 +1.248	14:24:55.148 14:27:26.005					
1	2:26.307	+4.811	14:14:11.530	7	2:29.609		14:29:55.614					
2	2:23.072	+1.576	14:16:34.602	8	2:30.526	+0.917	14:32:26.140					
3	2:22.474	+0.978	14:18:57.076	9	2:29.940	+0.331	14:34:56.080					
4	2:22.111	+0.615	14:21:19.187 14:23:42.601	(405) Minh								
5 6	2:23.414 2:25.323	+1.918 +3.827	14:26:07.924	(195) Mich	2:38.175	+8.772	14:14:24.281	_				
7	2:21.704	+0.208	14:28:29.628	p2	3:01.511	+32.108	14:17:25.792					
8	2:21.496		14:30:51.124	3	2:32.519	+3.116	14:19:58.311					
9	2:21.908	+0.412	14:33:13.032	4	2:33.133	+3.730	14:22:31.444					
				5	2:31.060	+1.657	14:25:02.504					
(14) Marcos				6	2:31.194	+1.791	14:27:33.698					
1	2:31.192	+3.878	14:14:16.872	7	2:30.289	+0.886	14:30:03.987					
2	2:28.264	+0.950	14:16:45.136	8	2:30.369	+0.966	14:32:34.356					
3	2:30.432	+3.118	14:19:15.568	9	2:29.403		14:35:03.759					
4 5	2:29.369 2:27.314	+2.055	14:21:44.937 14:24:12.251	(3) Scott P	nkston							
6	2:29.013	+1.699	14:26:41.264	(3) 30011 P	2:58.438	+12.571	14:14:46.629	-				
7	2:27.474	+0.160	14:29:08.738	2	2:55.992	+10.125	14:17:42.621					
8	2:27.694	+0.380	14:31:36.432	3	2:52.367	+6.500	14:20:34.988					
9	2:30.593	+3.279	14:34:07.025	4	2:49.763	+3.896	14:23:24.751					
				5	2:51.046	+5.179	14:26:15.797					
(466) Ricar				6	2:54.115	+8.248	14:29:09.912					
1	2:39.316	+8.763	14:14:25.193	7	2:48.719	+2.852	14:31:58.631					
2	2:33.309	+2.756	14:16:58.502	8	2:45.867		14:34:44.498					
3	2:31.767	+1.214	14:19:30.269	(400) 1	Iturbo							
4 5	2:32.084 2:30.553	+1.531	14:22:02.353 14:24:32.906	(193) José 1	lturbe 2:59.423	+16.998	14:14:49.725	-				
6	2:31.535	+0.982	14:27:04.441	2	2:46.861	+4.436	14:17:36.586					
7	2:31.366	+0.813	14:29:35.807	3	2:44.048	+1.623	14:20:20.634					
8	2:30.586	+0.033	14:32:06.393	4	2:44.331	+1.906	14:23:04.965					
9	2:32.134	+1.581	14:34:38.527	5	2:44.081	+1.656	14:25:49.046					
				6	2:43.909	+1.484	14:28:32.955					
(7) Robert F				7	2:42.425		14:31:15.380					
1	2:39.241	+7.592	14:14:26.035									
2 3	2:35.170 2:31.649	+3.521	14:17:01.205 14:19:32.854	(145) John 1	"Chip" Fudge 2:38.273	+8.050	14:14:23.427	-				
3	2:31.649 2:31.787	+0.138	14:19:32.854	1	2:38.273	+8.050	14:14:23.427					
5	2:33.183	+1.534	14:24:37.824	3	2:34.025	+2.573	14:19:30.252					
6	2:34.427	+2.778	14:27:12.251	4	2:30.223		14:22:00.475					
7	2:33.798	+2.149	14:29:46.049									
8	2:34.485	+2.836	14:32:20.534									
9	2:32.546	+0.897	14:34:53.080									
(6.6) 5 :												
(98) Diego		+14.440	14-14-21 120									
1 2	2:43.929 2:40.316	+14.119 +10.506	14:14:31.136 14:17:11.452									
2	2:35.638	+5.828	14:19:47.090									
4	2:34.823	+5.013	14:22:21.913									
5	2:32.071	+2.261	14:24:53.984									
6	2:30.749	+0.939	14:27:24.733									
7	2:29.810		14:29:54.543									
8	2:30.560	+0.750	14:32:25.103									
9	2:30.122	+0.312	14:34:55.225									
(186) Lou N	Aarchant 2:42.142	+12.533	14:14:28.639									
2	2:39.390	+9.781	14:17:08.029									
3	2:37.435	+7.826	14:19:45.464									

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:35:36 PM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Orbits